R =17

ESIA ~

© 0o N oo o A W N P

W W W W W W W WwWWN N DN DN DNDNDNDNDNDDNDDN R R P R R R PR
0o N o aa A W N B O © 0o N OO 0o~ WDN BB O ©W 00N OO 0o w NP o

1540

1830

5070

5203

71201
6178

21481
21585
22029
23623
24602
41547
41562
43021
43050
43113
43153
43155
43156
43157
43309
71048
71051
71074
71075
71096
71161
71187
71206
71276
71279
71285
71299
71311
71349
71365
71377

CIRCLIP 5

O RING

CLUTCH PULLEY
RETURN SPRING

NUT M6

CLIP NUT

WASHER
SCREW BZ 4,2X9,5
FLAT WASHER 6,5
SPRING SHAFT

BASE PLATE BLACK
SPACER

BRACKET

FIXING FLANGE
BLADE CLUTCH COVER
STARTER CABLE STOP
COVER

LEFT COVER

RIGHT COVER
FRAME CLOSING
FRAME

BOLT EJ.PT KA40X10
BOLT EJ.PT KA40X14
NUT HM8

WASHER

WASHER B6,4

BOLT CHC M6X25
WASHER A 8,4

BOLT EJ.PT KA50X16
SCREW EJPT K70X20
SCREW B.42-13 4.6
SCREW M6X20
SCREW EJPT KA 40X14
WASHER 8X30X2,5
SCREW CM 5X12
SCREW WN145160X20
SCREW H M8X45

1/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



340.01

GBA - GBE - GHB

<
jan]

ﬁ@%

16 (GHB)

39 (GBA - GBE)

05/2018

2117



R =17

Egﬂ& GBE - Lower handlebar

© 0o N oo o A W N P

AD W OW W W W W W W W WN N DN DN DN DN DN DNDNDNDNDN R R P R P P P PR
O © 0O N o o A W N P O © 0 N O O M W N P O ©W 0N O o b~ W N B+ O

1540

5508

20597
24129
24684
41020
41408
41411
41412
41413
41414
41416
41424
41426
41429
41430
41431
41432
41433
43011
43015
43056
43071
43075
43085
43094
43105
43114
43154
43253
43258
43271
43293
43294
71050
71201
71074
71084
71096
71355
71273

CIRCLIP 5

WASHER 9X29X2
CABLE SLEEVE
PROTECTIVE COATING
TRUARC RING
DEFLECTOR NOTCH
SPRING

LOCKING RING

LEFT PLATE

SPRING

RIGHT PLATE
STARTER BRACKET
SPRING

SPRING

DEFLECTOR HOOK
WASHER

CABLE GUIDE
DEFLECTOR STOP
HANDLE BAR LOCK2001
SHAFT
DEFLEC.REINFORCING
REINFORCING PLATE
GUIDE BRACKET
RING

ADJUSTABLE STOP

3 SPEED CABLE STOP
CABLE STOP
SLEEVE SPI D9 1IMET
DEFLECTOR
COMPLET BAR
DEFLECTOR BUSH
LOWER HANDLE BAR
ARM LEFT

RH ARM

BOLT EJ.PT KA40X14
NUT M6

NUT HM8

BOLT HM6X16 DIN 933
WASHER B6,4
HEX.SCREW M6X10
SCREW H M8X25

3/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



E@UA GBE - Lower handlebar

42 71274 WASHER B8.4 1,000
43 71276 SCREW EJPT K70X20 1,000
44 71278 SCREW CHC M6X16 1,000
45 71279 SCREW B.42-13 4.6 1,000
46 71299 SCREW EJPT KA 40X14 1,000
47 71308 LOCK NUT M5 1,000
48 71351 SCREW 1,000
49 71380 SCREW TH M6X35 1,000

417



| | E@UA GBE - Lower handlebar

sA . GE O 341.01

.
\\
0l
0 -

[N
(o2l

05/2005

5/17



R =17

Egﬂ& GBE - Upper handlebar

© 0o N oo o A W N P

AD W OW W W W W W W W WN N DN DN DN DN DN DNDNDNDNDN R R P R P P P PR
O © 0O N o o A W N P O © 0 N O O M W N P O ©W 0N O o b~ W N B+ O

1540

2235

71201
24610
20520
21436
22029
41211
41422
41502
41507
41512
41513
41515
41516
41517
41520
41529
41533
41540
41541
41544
41568
41581
41600
41601
41602
41603
41789
41795
41807
41808
41809
43062
43063
43064
43065
43066
43089
43090
43099

CIRCLIP 5

WASHER A6.4

NUT M6

BUTTON (SMALL)

BOLT 8X45
CLIPS NUT

FLAT WASHER 6,5
REINFORCING PIECE

SPRING
BUSH

CABLE DRIVER STOP
DRIVING PIGNON
DRIVING INDEX. DISK
DRIVING SHACKLE

SHACKLE
BUSH
SPRING

RIGHT BRACKET

SPRING
LEFT LINK

RIGHT LINK

RIGHT BUSH

RIGHT BRACKET
THROTTLE CABLE
ARCH COVERING WHITE
WHITE COVERING

LEFT COVER WHITE
RIGHT COVER WHITE

LEFT BRACKET

LEFT BRACKET

UPPER HANDLEBAR

HOOK
DRIVING

VARIATOR LEVER
THROTTLE LEVER GUID
LEVER COVERING

SPRING

VARIATOR LEVER GUID

COVER

TIGHENER ARM STOP

BUSH

6/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



E@UA GBE - Upper handlebar

42 43105 CABLE STOP 1,000
43 43133 DRIVE CABLE + STOP 1,000
44 43134 DRIVE CABLE + STOP 1,000
45 43109 SPEED LEVER CABLE 1,000
46 43132 CABLE 1,000
47 43111 ENGINE BRAKE CABLE 1,000
48 43112 STARTER CABLE 1,000
49 71023 SCREW HM 6X50 1,000
51 71096 WASHER B6,4 1,000
52 5399 BOLT M5X40 1,000
53 71279 SCREW B.42-13 4.6 1,000
54 71301 SCREW CHC M6X30 1,000
55 71302 SCREW H M6X55 1,000
57 71305 WASHER 5.5 1,000
58 71308 LOCK NUT M5 1,000
59 71424 CIRCLIP 9X1 1,000

7117



L|_|J Egﬂ& GBE - Upper handlebar

GBA - GBE - GHB 3‘L2.01

10-2004

8/17



R =17

Egﬂ& GBE - Cutting height - Gearbox

© 0o N oo o A W N P

AD W OW W W W W W W W WN N DN DN DN DN DN DNDNDNDNDN R R P R P P P PR
O © 0O N o o A W N P O © 0 N O O M W N P O ©W 0N O o b~ W N B+ O

1540
37561
5015
5019
5323
5329
5568
5733
5734
6011
7046
7094
9022
9034
20559
20561
21036
21481
21609
22455
23274
24067
24087
24132
24413
24692
43187
41552
41654
42097
43018
43020
43024
43028
43029
43030
43031
43032
43033
43036
43038

CIRCLIP 5

NUT

STUDED BUSH

GUIDE RING

GEAR

CLICK SPRING
WASHER

FREE WHEEL RIGHT
FREE WHEEL LEFT
WASHER 12,2X23,2X1
SLEEVE

FLAT WASHER

BALL BEARING 6002
NYLON WASHER
CIRCLIPS 10

CURLED WASHER A10
FLAT WASHER 10.5
WASHER

PIN 5X22
REDUCTION GEAR PULL
WHEEL ASSY 200GREEN
WASHER

PROTECTION WASHER
SHAFT WASHER
WHEEL 51 TR GREEN
SEALING WASHER
REAR WHEEL COVER TR
CHAIN LINK

SHAFT PROTECT. TUBE
SPACER

SPACER 10X1,5X2
BEARING 6201 2RS
SPACER

INDEXING PLATE
CUTTING HEIGHT INDI
SPRING

ENGINE WASHER
SHAFT PROTECT.HOSE
GUIDE RING 12/15/25
BELT TENSION SPRING
3 SPEED CABLE STOP

9/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



R =17

Egﬂ& GBE - Cutting height - Gearbox

42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

43039
43047
43054
43055
43069
43072
43082
43257
43266
43268
43279
43292
43301
43302
43329
71016
71021
71048
71054
71060
71069
71072
71201
71088
71096
71188
71212
71252
71271
71275
71364
71381
71425

3 GEARS LEVER
PULLEY DP. 91,5
WASHER

BRACKET

BELT SPZ812
CLUTCH LEVER

BELT SPZ850
LINKING ROD

CUTT. HEIGHT LEVER
GEAR DISK REDUCER
FRONT CUTTING HEIGH
R.CUTTING HEIGHT
FREE WHEEL LEFT
FREE WHEEL RIGHT
3 SPEED REDUCER
WASHER 16X22X1
SCREW FHC/90 M6X12
BOLT EJ.PT KA40X10
EJOT SCR.PT K50X22
BOLT TRCC 6X25
BOLT DIN 603

BOLT CHC M6X10
NUT M6

PIN 3X22

WASHER B6,4

PIN 4-26

SCREW

SCREW TH M5X45
SCREW EJ-PT DG60X12
SCREW

SCREW TCB M6X16
SCREW FHC/90 M6-20
SCREW TH M6X14

10/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



m E | | Egﬂ& GBE - Cutting height - Gearbox

GBA-GBE-GHB . —. 343.01

GBA - GBE

02/2013

11/17



R =17

EgUA GBE - Blade - Engine fixing

© N o a A~ w N e

T e S N ~ S S S I
o © o N o o b~ W N - O

71205
71052
71461
7035
7337
7341
7342
23616
24827
24834
43008
43009
43016
43017
43068
71127
71382
GZA8E
24006

SCREW M8

SPRING WASHER,DIN 1
-> 05353

FLAT WASHER

KEY

FLAT WASHER 10,3X49
BOLT 3/8 - 24
COUPLING 25 MM
THREADED PIN M10/M8
BLADE COUPLING
ENGINE FAN

ENGINE BRACKET
ENGINE PULLEY DP 63
DAMPING ELEMENT
ENGINE WASHER

KEY 4,8X6,5X15,72
SCREW M8X65
BLADE 48 CM

SHEAR WASHER

12/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



344.01

b GHB

| | E@UA GBE - Blade - Engine fixing
10

GBA - GBE - GHB

04/2005

13/17




R =17

EgUA GBE - Clutch Blade brake

© 0o N oo o A W N P

N N N N N N N N N DN P PP PR PR R R
© 0O N o U b~ W N P O © 0 N O 0o b~ WwN B+ O

71205
5041

71201
37997
5608

7035

9022

21256
21270
21481
21525
22029
24151
24152
24155
24156
24822
24824
24825
24832
24834
24835
24836
40173
42051
42070
43273
71223
71268

SCREW M8

BOLT 8X30

NUT M6

SCREW HM6-16 8.8
SCREW 6X35

FLAT WASHER
BALL BEARING 6002
CIRCLIP

WASHER 6,4
WASHER

NUT HM4

FLAT WASHER 6,5
CLUTCH PLATE
SLEEVE TUBE

BELT STOP

1/2 PULLEY

SPRING

BEARING

BELT 13X560
BEARING 6007-2RS1
BLADE COUPLING
BRAKE PAD

RING
ADJUST - SPRING.
BRAKE PLATE

IRON PULLEY DIA.45
BLAD.COUPL+1/2PULEY
SCREW M8X50

FHC SCREW M4X20

14 /17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



| | E@UA GBE - Clutch Blade brake

345.01

10-2004

GBA - GBE-GHB

15/17



ESIA o

© ©® ~ O O A W N -

N
w N R O

37561
21481
41608
41655
41657
41658
41659
41660
43151
43152
43003
43158
71231

NUT
WASHER

INDICATOR FILLING
GRASSBOX GRIP

ROD

GRASSBOX HOOK RIGHT
GRASSBOX HOOK LEFT
GRIP PROTECTION
LOWER BOX

UPPER BOX

GRASSBOX GRID

UPPER GRASSBOX CPLT
SCREW JM5-16

16/17

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



ESIA o

GBA - GBE - GHB

—

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
f
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

346.01

10-2004

171717




